Elliott Ditch Community Involvement Update

Date: January 28, 2021

Subject: Elliott Ditch Community Involvement

CEC Project No.: 172-367

On behalf of Arconic Inc., Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc. (CEC) is pleased to provide the below information concerning community involvement activities related to the Elliott Ditch Project.

Arconic will be hosting a virtual public meeting to provide the community with an overview of the second phase of the Elliott Ditch Cleanup Project and answer questions.
The Indiana Department of Environmental Management (IDEM) and the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 5 (U.S. EPA) will also be in attendance. An access registration link is provided below along with date and time information:

Registration Link:

https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/register/8671288969330719755

Date: February 2, 2021Time: 7:00pm (EST)

- The public comment period for the proposed Interim Measures Work Plan (IMWP) outlining the scope of work, dated December 2020, will begin on February 2, 2021. Public comments will be accepted through March 4, 2021. Comments can be provided via telephone at (317) 613-4514, or via email at elliottditchquestions@gmail.com.
- The IMWP can be found by visiting the project repository at http://elliottditchproject.cecinc.com/repository.aspx, or on IDEM's virtual file cabinet (https://vfc.idem.in.gov/, Document No. 83081121).
- Upcoming project milestones include:
 - ➤ Approval of the IMWP and required regulatory permits in 1st Quarter 2021.
 - ➤ Project activities are anticipated to begin in late spring 2021.